
701758-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 701758-2024 - Result

Ireland – Furniture – Children’s Upholstered Seating
OJ S 224/2024 18/11/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: National Paediatric Hospital Development Board
Email: procurement@nph.ie
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Children’s Upholstered Seating
Description: Children’s Upholstered Seating
Procedure identifier: 6d8f93b8-1f3f-4bf9-8a3b-5df970085762
Internal identifier: Children’s Upholstered Seating
Type of procedure: Other single stage procedure

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 39100000 Furniture

, Additional classification (cpv): 39151000 Miscellaneous furniture 39161000 Kindergarten 
, furniture 39000000 Furniture (incl. office furniture), furnishings, domestic appliances (excl. 

, , lighting) and cleaning products 39150000 Miscellaneous furniture and equipment 39160000 
School furniture

Place of performance
Country: Ireland
Anywhere in the given country

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Children’s Upholstered Seating
Description: Children’s Upholstered Seating
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 39151000 Miscellaneous furniture

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/701758-2024
mailto:procurement@nph.ie


701758-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

Additional classification (cpv): 39000000 
Furniture (incl. office furniture), furnishings, domestic appliances (excl. lighting) and cleaning 
products
, , , 39100000 Furniture 39161000 Kindergarten furniture 39150000 

, Miscellaneous furniture and equipment 39160000 School furniture

Place of performance
Country: Ireland
Anywhere in the given country

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Price 100%

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: The High Court of Ireland
Organisation signing the contract: National Paediatric Hospital Development Board
TED eSender: European Dynamics S.A.

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 49 200,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: JK Office Furniture
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Children’s Upholstered Seating
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: JK Office Furniture
Date on which the winner was chosen: 10/10/2024



701758-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Date of the conclusion of the contract: 10/10/2024
Organisation signing the contract: National Paediatric Hospital Development Board

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: National Paediatric Hospital Development Board
Registration number: 2283
Postal address: Block A, Herberton, St James Walk, Rialto Dublin 8 Dublin Ireland
Town: Dublin
Postcode: D08 HP97
Country subdivision (NUTS): Dublin (IE061)
Country: Ireland
Email: procurement@nph.ie
Telephone: 015564565
Internet address: https://www.newchildrenshospital.ie/
Buyer profile: https://www.newchildrenshospital.ie/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: The High Court of Ireland
Registration number: The High Court of Ireland
Department: The High Court of Ireland
Postal address: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7
Town: Dublin
Postcode: D07 WDX8
Country subdivision (NUTS): Dublin (IE061)
Country: Ireland
Email: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Telephone: +353 1 8886000
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: European Dynamics S.A.
Registration number: 002024901000
Department: European Dynamics S.A.
Town: Athens
Postcode: 15125
Country subdivision (NUTS): Βόρειος Τομέας Αθηνών (Voreios Tomeas Athinon) (EL301)
Country: Greece
Email: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Telephone: +30 2108094500
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0004
Official name: JK Office Furniture

mailto:procurement@nph.ie
https://www.newchildrenshospital.ie
https://www.newchildrenshospital.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com


701758-2024 Page 4/4

Registration number: 3882483W
Town: Clarkestown Lane, Beaulieu, Drogheda,
Postcode: Co Louth
Country subdivision (NUTS): Dublin (IE061)
Country: Ireland
Email: john@jkofficefurniture.ie
Telephone: 041 9843420
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: be721778-d880-45c8-adf3-b62e371a7e14  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 14/11/2024 14:19:59 (UTC) Western European Time, GMT
Languages in which this notice is officially available: English
Notice publication number: 701758-2024
OJ S issue number: 224/2024
Publication date: 18/11/2024

mailto:john@jkofficefurniture.ie

